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Grade

Contaminant

Welded design

6 grades

12 sizes

550 - 8,000 I/s
1,200 » 17,000 cfm

Cast design
6 grades

13 sizes

9 —5501/s

19 — 1,200 cfm

850~>1,1001/s
1,801 > 2,331 cfm

Tower

design
1 grade
14 sizes

20->18001/s
42 > 3814 cfm

20 bar / 290 psi
50 bar / 725 psi
100 bar / 1,450 psi
350 bar / 5,075 psi

Threaded
design

rr

Threaded | Threaded
design design
5 grades 1grade
11 sizes 10 sizes

9->5201/s 400 >

19> 1,102 cfm | 6,700 I/min
14 5 237 cfm

5 grades

9ssizes

15>9441/s
322,000 cfm

pressure

H
High

SFA

Silicone-free Medical

vacuum

Ultimate

Optimal

Oil aerosol / wet dust

Qil vapor

Rough & Fine

Rough & Fine
Rough & Fine
Rough & Fine

Dry dust

General applications

ok

ol

Special applications

b




ZHAEE| M=

O L. OO

OIERIAZHO| LHE =27 ZA 2 2H| 7|=Q! 1ISO 8573-1:2010 QIZS HRFSLICE 1ISO 8573-1:19910]|Lt
ISO 8573-1:20012t &2 0|H Q&2 &2 EH = F2| shA[R. £[4 HE 2151t 0| QIBQ| XIO|HE2 ¢=55719
ZEIRILICEH OFEZIAZRO| ZEL SO 12500-1:2007 1SO 12500-2:20072F 1SO 12500-3:2009 HAEE HA
QIES HUSLICE ZEZE QY 0012 E, R57(2F 11X YUXte| 01t|= 228 ¥S5sH7| fIst 2= QISYLICE 1SO
8573-2:2007. 1SO 8573-5:20012} 1SO 8573—4:200101| 2t 2 @ 2Z0f| CHsH BHIAE gorsLICE st TUVE)
HASHHAEE STRISLICE

ISO o1&

OtERIAZ Tl ZE{= ISO 7|&0]| 2| H5H] HIAE S BItEL|CE

¢ 1SO 8573-1:2010: Compressed air - Contaminants
and purity classes

¢ 1SO 8573-2:2007: Compressed air - Test method for oil
aerosol content

¢ |SO 8573-4:2001: Compressed air - Test method for dust

¢ ISO 8573-5:2001: Compressed air - Test method for oil vapor and
organic solvent content

¢ 1SO 12500-1:2007: Filters for compressed air -
test methods - oil aerosols

¢ 1SO 12500-2:2007: Filters for compressed air -
test methods - oil vapors

¢ 1SO 12500-3:2009: Filters for compressed air -
test methods - particulates
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Certified peace of mind
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Solid particles
ISO 8573-1:2010

CLASS i
Dry conditions

Wet conditions
As specified by the customer*

DD+ & PD+
UD+

DDp+ & PDp+ Desiccant dryer

DDp+ Desiccant dryer

Desiccant dryer, membrane dryer,

DDy rotary drum dryer

DDp+ Membrane dryer, refrigerant dryer

DDp+ Membrane dryer, refrigerant dryer

Membrane dryer, refrigerant dryer

* Please contact your Atlas Copco sales representative.

(o]]]
(= aerosol, liquid, vapor)
Oil-free compressor

DD+ & PD+ & QD+/QDT

UD+ & QD+/QDT

DD+ & PD+

UD+

DD+

Compressor - UD+ - Refrigerant dryer

Compressor - UD+ - Desiccant dryer - DDp+

5. DDp+ filter
6. PDp+ filter

3. Refrigerant dryer
4. Desiccant dryer

1. Compressor
2. UD+ filter

Air purity class ISO 8573-1:2010 [1:4:2]*

Air purity class ISO 8573-1:2010 [2:2:2]

7. QDT filter

* A= 2ol UD+ EE = X AT S2 18 2HEERILICE SEX|2H D ST HR[L 2|AlH BE=, E210(0{0l|A IR JA7E 2 & 2=7F L0,
AEROIM 23 AR 1SEE 27| TIOHH'— DDp+2} PDp+ HEIE EX|oh= A8 FefLiC
* X ME 2 22)7|, ol ZE 22{of|M LAt SESES HiE 2 = A= S2f210] HE=|0{0f 504, HF0l| L3t 2o =0l 5= =210[01S

2=

x| 5tofof



UD+ A|l2|=

541 7|20] HEE oLix| B2 22H

Two-in-one 2< 2aj|A! ZE]

UD+ EEj= QY H0{ZF, 4] HA|et 28 2NHOR NAHHE2S 2
HE= & 71X EE

+
el ZE 2, Ot S8=0f0f 24 4= o0

ZH[Q HZE 2 T2 MAZE ESHLCE UD
DD+, PD+7} 3tLt2

==
[=)
oiHx 2 22 2

O INC

E X|

- O

40% O x| HZ

7|= TE{o| ZFHDD+2} PD+) CHH| 40% HZIEl X}F2 40% =2
oX| E 242 7Pd=LICh

gt 371

HISefL|ct.

0x
oIr

Contaminant
Test method
Maximum oil carry-over (mg/m?)*
Wet pressure drop (mbar)
Element service

Precede with

* Inlet oil concentration = 10 mg/m?. Oil = oil aerosol and liquid.

LS, NAUTILUS

4
|

weewatlascopco.cem

x| YUY 2|43}
Two-in-one EIQICE MX| 37t S&MZ Z|

SE=0k0l| ZetpfLct.

Hlg T
7|Z 2| ZeH(DDret PDY)0]| H|sHA UD" ZE{= H|S =zt

20HYLICE



ZE M

Free space for

Dimensions .
cartridge replacement

Maximum
pressure

Reference
pressure

Nominal capacity Connections

FILTER SIZE

UD+

I/s cfm bar(e) psig bar(e)

9+
15+
25+
45+
60+
100+
140+
180+
220+
310+
425+
550+
550+F
850+T
850+F
1100+T
1100+F
1400+F
1800+F
2200+F
3000+F
4000+F
5000+F
6000+F
7000+F
8000+F

23 74

Inlet pressure (bar)
Inlet pressure (psig)

Correction factor

ofl)

A o2

Ny

EH
=4

5t
E{ A

Ao

- UD45" 45 I/s * 0.65 = 29 I/s = 45" ZE| AfO| ==
- UD60": 60 I/s * 0.65 = 39 I/s = 60" ZE| AfO| =T} ATb5iC

32

53

95
127
212
297

466
657

1165
1165
1.801
1801
2.331
2331
2967
3814
4662
6357
8476
10595
12714
14833
16952

N -
-2

e}

3 bar(g), =37 7Y
l=

ZE O REM 27=
to|== MeEH &t 2 QIC}

=

351
o7 ¢

o [aa 2 (108
61 | 24 128
99 139 374 147
99 139 414 1163
105 (140 425 (167
105 410 520 (208
105 41 603 (237
105 a1 603 (237
121 (48 689 274
128 840 791 (31
128 (1841 o61 (378
280 1410 | 1295 ['510
a18 (165 | 795 [313°
410 164 1360 [535
418 | 165 966 | 380
410 [ 161 1360 | 535
485 | 191 1480 | 583
490 | 193 1555 | 612
490 [ 193 1555 [ 612
650 | 177 1745 | 687
650 | 177 1745 | 687
650 [ 177 1745 | 687
815 | 321 2085 | 821
815 | 321 2085 | 821
930 | 366 2070 | 815

G
3bar(g)0ll siEst= BH A5 & &35104
xiCh . _
LT —
g B A A B
850+4T & 1100+T 9+ - 550+

27t g

« Filter connection kit(Z2 A|2|= ZIE{Qt2] 4|2 MX[)(RL AIO|= 9-550 I/s),
F|2 J|E)HE AlO|= 9-550 I/s)
- Quick coupling connection(E3|Q1 SA 1)
- Voltage-free contactZIE2|X| mA| A% xS ot
« EWD Fxt E3{[2l
(AFO]= 9-550 I/s, 805*T, 1100°T = =M

» Wall mounting kit(84

<OIZ=A>
*|SO 8573-2:2007
*|SO 12500-1:2007

o w = o

AR WIN
o NN e

o
©

11.0
12.6
76.0
35.2
141.0
374
143.0
210.0
176.0
178.0
420.0
428.0
432.0
671.0
675.0
900.0

550+F - 8000+F

Wall mounting kit




DD(+)/ PD(+) Al2|=

DD(+) & PD(+) réae AZTT| AIAH Lo 2% 0f0j2Z,

&y o £ 28%o2 HAHELICL 0l 2

s3e Mgl 37| 2% AN Hest 5 17|9+
EIL|Ck DD(+) X PD(+) HE| 22

0x
olr

Contaminant
Test method
Maximum oil carry-over (mg/m?)*
Wet pressure drop (mbar)
Element service

Precede with

* Inlet oil concentration = 10 mg/m?. Oil = oil aerosol and liquid.

XA

(+) EI2 7|2, LetEfRl2
Xt EA| (M AIO|= 10-35 I/s= XIQt
50-8000 I/s= XI}A|0|X|)

1L
o

Aljl I-IQ. Al-OII




EE A

Free space
Dimensions for cartridge
Connections replacement

FILTER SIZE Wenmiivel) GeEwEisy Reference Maximum

DD/PD pressure pressure
Standard

Standard + cfm cfm  bar(e) psig bar(e) psig

12 7 16 [232 38 35 24 22
a5 [135%| 45 95 35 74 7 (102 16 (232 12 90 35 [61 24 (323|127 [ 75 Si3 29
160 [130+ | 160 | 339 130 (275 7 (102 16 (232 11/2 |40 55 [405 41 520 205 [ 100 L 42 93
265 | 210+ 265 | 562 | 210 | 445 7 102 16 | 232  1-1/2 | 140 55 | 105 41 | 603 237 | 100 39 | 46 | 10
360 | 310+ 360 | 763 310 | 657 7 102 16 | 232 2&21/2 179 70 121 | 48 | 689 271 150 59 | 69 | 152
525 [428¢ 525 (41421 425 (901 7 (102 16 (232 3 [210 83 [128| 50 [ 781 311 200 79 [410| 242
690 | 550+ 690 | 1462 550 | 1165 | 7 102 16 232 3 210 83 128 50 | 961 379 | 200 79 | 126 278
630F | 5504F 630 1335 550 | 1165 7 | 102 16 | 232  DNSO | 370 146 280 11 1295 510 | 1375 541 | 760 1676
- 80T - |- 850 [9801 7 (102 16 [232 DN100 510 201 (418 165 796 313 9 [352
970F | 850+F 970 | 2055 850 | 1801 7 102 16 | 232  DN100 | 510 20.1 410 16.1 1360 53.5 1410
- 1100+ - | - 1100 2331 7 [102 16 | 232 DN100 | 510 20.1 | 418 165 | 966 380 9 | 374
1260F | 1100+F 1260 | 2670 1100 | 2331 7 102 16 | 232  DN100 | 510 | 20.1 410 16.1 1360 535 .
1600F [1400+F 1600 | 3390 1400 | 2967 7 | 102 16 | 232  DNI50 | 620 24.4 | 485 19.1 |1480 583
2200F | 1800+F| 2200 | 4662 1800 | 3814 7 102 16 | 232 DN150 | 640 252 490 193 | 1555 61.2
2400F [22004F 2400 | 5086 2200 | 4662 7 | 102 16 | 232  DNI50 | 640 252 | 490 19.3 |1555 61.2
3600F | 30004F 3600 | 7628 3000 | 6357 7 | 102 16 | 232 DN200 | 820 323 | 650 256 1745 68.7
[4000+F - | - 4000 | 8476 7 102 16 | 232 DN200 | 820 323|650 256 [1745 687
[50004F - | - 5000 10595 7 | 102 16 | 232 DN200 | 820 323|650 256 |1745 687
| 6000+F [ - 6000 12714 7 102 16 | 232 DN250 | 920 | 323 | 815 32.1 |2085 803
| 7000+F [ - 7000 14833 7 102 16 | 232 DN250 | 920 | 362 | 815 32.1 |2085 82.1
18000+F | - 8000 16952 7 102 16 | 232  DN300 | 1040 409 930 366 2070 815
B A=+

metoresore o [ 2 JEH ¢+ BN - A - OO
Inlet pressure (psig) - 29 - 58 - 87 - 116 - 174 -
Correction factor - 0.53 - 0.75 - 0.92 - . - .

oll)

- 2% &= 3 bar(g), ¥ES7| K 351/s.

- MEiSHZE{Q| FEOAM O—‘rlEI 28 o2 3bar(g)df| siEtsts B HISE
ZE AIO|=E ME#SH 4 QICH
- DD50*: 50 I/s * 0.65 = 33 I/s = 50* 2E{ AO| =& AILH,
-DD70*: 70 I/s * 0.65 = 46 |/s = 70* ZE{ AO| =7} HESICY. 850+T & 1100+T 94550+ 550+F — 8000+F

—— L v
A B

271 M
« Filter connection kit(Z2 A|2|= ZE{2o| 4|2 A X|)
(X8 AtO|= 10550 I/s, 12-690 I/s)
« Wall mounting kit(& & 7|E)(&& At0|= 10*-550 I/s, 12-690 |/s)
+ Quick coupling connection(E|Q! SA ¢14)
- Voltage-free contactZIEE|X| IA| MA Xt A= MIA)
- EWD X} E2j2
(AFO|= 10*-550 I/s, 12-690 |/s= 2M, AlO|= >550F= 7|20 2 EHfE|0 Q1)

I EH f

>~
<QISA|>
¢ |SO 8573-2:2007
¢ |SO 12500-1:2007

HE]
ik

iy oA

EWD electronic drain




DDp(+)/PDp(+) A|2| =

D5 714 THE|S e

DD(+) % PDp(+) BB L&EZ7| A2 Liof] HX|, 02X,
BAMOo= QIS = 7t E&IN| BAR7| S8 288C=
H|AHsHELICE. DDp(+) % PDp(+) ZE £F M2 SE0IAM
Q5 YEF7| EES 22H0|1 YN o2

HSELIC

..0 %ﬁ

E Xl
i =

X|, D|EX}, BACR oI5t % %, |2 /A2

Exby| HA27| S H|A B 519812 S2iM A7 % T

28 RE| 4R ZE AYHE

XA
i|'°"°§ Oo:l |:||_9. I-I?I- (+) Efele 7= aldtERle @M
CIXtoIT} TE AHES M ot J|=2 RIef EA| (K18 ALO|= 10-35 I/s= RILFEAIZ], HE AtO|=
50-8000 I/s= XIA|0|X|)

&, 0|% O-rings, £4|

0x
oIr

Contaminant
Test method
Particle removal efficiency (% at MPPS)
Dry pressure drop (mbar)
Element service

Precede with



TE A2

Free space
Dimensions for cartridge
Connections replacement

FILTER SIZE Remipalabacity Reference Maximum

DDp/PDp pressure pressure
Standard +

Standard + I/s cfm cfm  bar(e) psig bar(e) psig

12 7 16 232 38 35 24 29 22

65 |80+ 65 (138 so 06 7 102 16 (232 3/4&1 [0 43 (99 39 (374 29 16 42
215 [0+ 215 [456 170 [ 1360 7 102 16 [232| 112 440 55 (105 41 603 39 45 99
525 [425¢ 55 [4112. 425 [@o1| 7 402 16 [232 3 (210 83 [428 so0 [791 311 1200 79 |10 242
690 |[1850+ 690 (1462 550 (1165 7 (1021 16 (232 3 (210 83 (128 50 (961 379 | 200 79 | 126 278
630F | 550+F 630 | 1335 550 1165 7 102 | 16 | 232  DN80 | 370 | 146|280 11 1295 510 | 1375 541 | 760 1676
- /8507 - |- 850 (1801 7 (102 16 232 DN100 5100 201 {418 165 (796 313 | 200 79 352 776
970F | 8504F | 970 | 2055 850 | 1801 7 102 | 16 | 232 DN100 | 510 | 20.1 | 410 16.1 1360 535 | 1500 59.1 | 1410 3109
1260F | 1100+F 1260 | 2670 1100 (2331 7 [102 16 | 232 | DN100 | 510 20.1 | 410 16.1 | 1360 535 | 1500 59.1 | 1430 4153
1600F |1400+F 1600 | 3390 | 1400 | 2967 7 (102 16 | 232  DN150 | 620 244 485 19.1 1480 583 | 1560 614 | 2100 4630
2200F | 1800+F 2200 | 4662 1800 | 3814 7 102 | 16 | 232 DNI50 | 640 | 252 | 490 193 |1555 612 | 1640 646 | 1760 3880
2400F |22004F 2400 | 5086 2200 | 4662 7 | 102 16 | 232  DN150 | 640 252 | 490 193 |1555 612 | 1640 646 | 1780 3924
3600F |30004F 3600 | 7628 3000 | 6357 7 102 | 16 | 232 DN200 | 820 | 323 | 650 256 1745 687 | 1710 67.3 | 4200 9259
(6000+F - |- | 6000 12714 7 (102 16 | 232 DN250 920 323 [815 321 2085 803 | 1625 64 | 671014793
|8000+F 8000 (16952 7 102 16 | 232 DN300 | 1040 409 | 930 366 2070 815 | 1625 64 | 9000 | 19842

2E A

Inlet pressure (bar) - 2 - 4 - 6 - 8 - 12 - 16

Inlet pressure (psig) - 29 - 58 - 87 - 116 - 174 - 232 e

Correction factor - 0.53 - 0.75 - 0.92 - 1.06 - 1.31 - 1.50

[

oll) c .
« 28 &2 3 bar(g), ¥F37| R 351/s.
« MERSH EEO| RN 27E= 27X &= 3bar(g)ol sliEst= EH A2

LE| AJO|=Z MEHSE A QIC} -

_ e ey
- DDp50": 50 Ifs * 0.65 = 33 Ifs = 50" LE AtO| == L}, 2 A P

- DDp70*: 70 I/s * 0.65 = 46 |/s = 70" ZE{ AFO| =7} MetksiCt, 850+T & 1100+T 9+ - 550+ 550+F — 8000+F

| 27184
it « Filter connection kit(Z-2 A|Z|= ZE{QLO| 4|2 MX|)(EL AL0|= 10*-550 I/s, 12-690 |/s)

Evaluation of the solid particle removal efficiency of + Wall mounting kit(8 F£ 7|E)(®& AIO|= 10*-550 /s, 12-690 |/s)
Atlas Copco DO+/DDp+ or PD+/PDp+ filter
According to 1S012500-3:2009 + Voltage-free contact(ZtEZ|X| | AH XS LeAF= MA)
Test report IBR IN: 128284 & 12828C

Report prepared for: Allas Copea Alrpaws! Ay,
Issue date of cortifieats: 26" Octobr, 2012

PN for DO/D0ps: 1624 182909
PN for PD#/POp+: 1 624 182907

<QISA>
¢ |SO 8573-4:2001 Voltage-free contact
¢SO 12500-3:2009




QDT Al2|=

237| A7 M BY 7= Bl %
E

NEE &4 71 EfYle QS TY|of matEl Etslaa, WAl 9572
HHSBLICE &4 71 2ljojole 957 B4 Saf 2527| L 2Ys

1

0.003 mg/m37tX| M| & = Q&L

2= JstE RAIELIC

L. QDT Al2| == AIR5H= S0t ute

IEf Kb} AFS

2ISM

ISO 8573-5:2001

« QU TA|
+ Wall mounting kit(84 £|& 7|E)(X& AIO|= 20-185 I/s)

-
Ms

Contaminant
Test method

Maximum oil carry-over (mg/m?)*
Dry pressure drop (mbar)

Element service

Precede with

* After UD+ or DD+/PD+ with inlet oil concentration of 10 mg/m>.



EE] AHS

Connections Dimensions

Nominal capacity G or NPT
FILTER SIZE threaded
QDT
DIN or
ANSI flanged

Inlet temperature °C - - -
Inlet temperature °F - 77 - 95 - 113
I I Loss o

Correction factor

AEB7|o| £ erziol 2 B H4+E HBsl0] LE(| Aj0|xE Mey 3 4 Qlrt,
Inlet pressure bar - 4 - 6 - 8 - 10 - 12 0
Inlet pressure psi - 58 - 87 - 116 - 145 - 174 E
Correctionfactor | 057 | 077 |08 1 1 1 [ 1 105 [ 105 111 '

oll)

- X 2 50°C, 278 221 12 bar(g), 2¥E27| MAH120 /s

- Mefst WElo] QUM RTEIS BY A4S XS510] LE| MO|XS MetE 4 QCk
- QDT150: 150 I/s * 0.59 * 1.11= 98 /s = 150 Z€E{ A0| == L2 ATt ,
- QDT195: 195 I/s * 0.59 * 1.11= 128 I/s = 195 ZIE| AJ0| == REF5}C) o ey

QDT 20-310 QDT 425-1800

CLASS 1: Total oil, according
ISO 8573-1:2010

OEZIAE T UD+-QDT ZE| =2 1SO 8573-1:20102]

Class1 S22 MZ2gLICt.

Liquid oil & oil aerosol removal

Guaranteed 0.0009 mg/m? aerosol and liquid

40% pressure drop reduction compared to DD+/PD+

50% footprint reduction




QD(+) Al2|=

TME= o=7| TE

QD(+EHE YFI7|of =Zetzl Etelea, MRt 757|E FMASLIC
g 712 2f0lojs /57| E+E Sl §FS7| L &S 0.003 mg/m?
SO H2 ¢ ot

FAIELICE

FISM
Filter connection kit(Z2 A|2|= ZEQ9| 4|2 M

10+-550 I/s, 12-690 I/s)
+ Wall mounting kit F|5 7|E)&& AO]= 10+-550 I/s, 12-690 I/s)

| 7('{9 )\|-o|x

IHe2 2 H|IE EH

| CIXIQInt =E AEHEZ M xief XS

=
i DD(*) & PD(") Al2|= RIZES EHISHMIL.

HH| AtO|=

0|= O-rings,

= =3M HAH = 2 &2

0x
oIr

Contaminant

Test method

Maximum oil carry-over (mg/m?)*
Dry pressure drop (mbar)

Element service

Precede with

* After UD+ or DD(+)/PD(+) with inlet oil concentration of 10 mg/m°.



SFA Al2|=

Silicone-free: 2! 00|12 Z,

ot

x| & 3571 HA N~
OIZ=ZT| A|AEIDL HIZE 2X J2|1 £ MARIZES HS517| Qe s 2Ea7| E2l0

ZQ3BIL|Ct Silicone-free SFA E{= &Al/Z14 BiX|, O|&X}, @Y O|0{2E1} SHig

H|7{BIL|CE SFA Al2|=£ Silicone-free o =2 7|F0f A M7 2 X=F =[{o0, ,
FRAUNHOER 7|2t0i| A Silicone-free 9152

=
:lT
Q

2E SY=0| HAH

F|Iter connection kit(Ze Al2|= ZE{2to
F|2 HR)(EE ALO|= 9-520 Ifs)
Wall mounting kit(8 |8 7|E)(&E
AO|= 9-520 I/s)
Quick coupling connection(DD&PD Bt
HE)
Voltage-free contact(ZtEE|X| mA| A&
A2 LEiF= HA)(QDE 0| ME)

« EWD JX} =2{|2I(DD&PD Bt M &)

XA (M)
R EA| (B8 AIO|= 9-32 I/s= RIQEA|7|, BE AIO|= 44-520 I/s Z=(FRAUNHOFER
= XA 0]X])

SFA HE{ 952 (HA[2|= EE{e} | 7HSEILICE (8,10, 14 Z E=)

TE AR

Free space

) X X Dimensions for cartridge
Nominal Maximal & Connections replacement

RICIERS ZE capacity* capacity* G or NPT

DD, DDp, PD,

pbp,QD | /S

1
e E1 Ei  EX EN EX BN BB
S £l E1  ER EN B2 ER BN
' Kl £ E3 £33 B3 OER OB
' B4 E1 0 EO K3 B3 OBER OBR !
' B3 E1 0 B3 Bl B3 OBl Bl
150 (150 318 [188 399 | 1-1/2 140 | 551 105 | 413 603 |2347 100 | 394 45 | 99 |
175|175 371 [219 464 | 11/2 140 [ 551 105 [413 603 |2347 100 | 394 | 46 |10 |
280 280 594 (350 742 | 2&21/2 179 | 7.05 121 | 476 689 2713 150 | 591 69 152
300 390 827 488 1035 3 210 | 827 128 | 504 791 3114 200 | 787 11 | 242 .
520 520 1102 (650 1378 |3 | 210 | 827 128 | 504 961 |37.83| 200 | 7.87 126 |27.8 B " A

* Nominal pressure: 7 bar(e)/102 psig; temperature: 20°C, 68°F.



350bare| ¥=537| E2E e

ARSI AL HE 3 22|10 2F Wit HES 2251 flsiMeE
UFS7| FHO| SQELICEL 1 TE = SA/24 HX|, 0lgx), 2
ooz ZE1 SY=0| MAELICE OfEEIAZ S| Sl 1o HE =
Z[CH 350bar0f|l M Zl¢o| =S7| BEE MSYLILE 1 EE steE2
T HAES St 0] hEst QEEHM ULt 2219 1N ef HE{DfLt

N o

2 E|AE QIBA

1 SY=0| HMA

ltoz 2o uig Y
CIxfQlat HE] A2 HE= &2 XfeY

0x
oIr

Contaminant

Test method

Maximum oil carry-over
(mg/m?3)
Particle removal efficiency
(% at MPPS)

Orypressurecrop (i) [ O
wetpressurerop (=) | N A S

Always install a liquid water separation system in front of a filter. Water separation is not needed in the high pressure line if there is a sufficiently low PDP in the low pressure line (e.g. nitrogen
skid, low pressure line with adsorption dryer).

* Inlet oil concentration = 10 mg/m?. Oil = oil aerosol and liquid.
** After DD(+)/PD(+) with inlet oil concentration of 10 mg/ms.



EE A

Dimensions

FILTER SIZE Connections

Nominal capacity

DDH, DDHp, PDH,
PDHp, QDH

m3/h I/s

20 bar Aluminum

e SR s SN 38
32+ WSS 32 68 12
80+ | 288 80 | 170 @ 3/4&1
1o+ 396 110 233
200+ | 720 200 | 424 @ 1112
270+ | 922 270 | 572 | 1122
330+ | 1188 330 | 699 @ 1172
490+ | 1764 | 4% | 1038 | 282172
50 bar Aluminum
160+ [ 160 4 | aa s
250+ | 250 69 | 147 | 38
450+ | 40 125 | 265 | 112
550+ | 550 153 | 324 34
g5+ [ 232 [l
1250+ | 1250 347 | 736 1172
1725+ | 1725 479 | 1015 1172
1925+ | 1925 | 535 | 1133 2
3200+ | 3200 | 889 | 1883 | 2
50 bar Stainless Steel
100+ 00 28 |s9 s
200+ | 200 s | 118 | 38
340+ | 340 94 | 200 @ 112
500+ | 500 @ 139 | 204 34
1000+ | 1000 278 | 589 | 1
1700+ | 1700 472 | 1000 @ 112
2040+ | 2040 567 | 1200 @ 2
3400+ | 3400 | 944 | 2000 @ 2
100 bar Stainless Steel
100+ [ 00 28 |59 s
315+ | 315 8 | 18 | 1»2
460+ | 460 @ 128 | 271 34
680+  [L680 . 189 | 400 1
1200+ | 1200 333 | 706 1
17004 | 1700 472 | 1000 112
3400+ | 3400 | 944 | 2000 @ 2
350 bar Stainless Steel
11+ o 33 | es s
255+ [ 255 71 | 150 12
510+ [ 510 | 142 | 300 @ 34
750+ L7800 208 44l
1330+ | 1330 369 | 78 1
HE A

20 bar Aluminum

barg - -
pig (RN - R -

Operating pressure

Correction factor 1 1.05

50 bar Aluminum & Stainless Steel

barg 6

psig (1881 &7 [M16

Operating pressure

Correction factor 0.14 022 028 034 047 056 0.85 1

100 bar Stainless Steel

barg 30

Correction factor 045 0.57 0.68 0.8 0.84 0.88

Operating pressure

0.96 1

350 bar Stainless Steel

100 200

1451 [ 2172 2903

Correction factor 073 078 082 087

Operating pressure

o
©
=

0.96 1

10.6
10.6
12.7
147
16.3
20.5
23.7
23.7
27.1

5.9
7.4
1.9
11.9
15.4
17.0
17.0
17.0
24.8

7.9
89
10.0
10.5
16.5
20.2
20.2
31.9

5.3
9.8
10.7
10.3
18.7
20.5
318

4.0
5.3
8.2
10.9
12.9
18.7

A e
A

- 2% 2= 300 bar(g), &2
- MEist ZEo| REM 7 &= B 7

Ef AMOIZS Mt 3 4 9lct,

- Size 510*: 510 m*/h * 0.96 = 490 m#/h = 510° ZE{ AfO]

- Size 750*: 750 m?/h * 0.96 = 720 m*h = 750" ZE{ AO| =7}

=essict

2.2
24
2.9
35
4.6
9.3
9.9
10.1
15.2

0.7
0.7
5.7
5.7
7.3
16.5
16.5
16.5
220

3.7
4.4
4.8
8.8
11.0
33.1
33.1
46.3

7.1
12.3
13.4
23.1
324
48.5
61.7

35

7.1
12.3
13.4
32.0
383

7| 2 500 m3/h

AR =
+E X85
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*In accordance with BS 3928-1969.



EE] AHS

Nominal Dimensions

FILTER SIZE Capacity Connections
MV

- 7
2400 o103
4900 o155
6700 s
A
BHE Al
bart) [0 02 0.4 1
Operating pressure Psig - 3 6 15
Torr=mm Hg - 150 300 750
Correction factor 0.1 0.2 0.4 1
ofl)
+ A2 ZIZ 300 mbar(a), §&F 1,000 I/min
- Melst EEfo] QoM 2T/ B A4S HBol0] LE| AJ0|XS Mei B 4 QICk
x

- Size 60: 2,400 I/min * 0.3 = 720 I/min = 60 ZE{ AlO|== {2 RiC}
- Size 80: 3,400 I/min * 0.3 = 1,020 I/min = 80 & AO|=7t MEt5iC

Ft &M s

+ Wall mounting kit(8d & 7|E) NE— 3 BS 3928 Sodium flame test

+ Drain flask TEST CERTIFICATE E certificate based on
S — o i requirements of HTM2022.

Company: Atlas Copoo Adrpower oy,
P.O. Box 104
957

Boa
2610 Wilrijk
Belgium

Project No. 1862 Order No. OTHI 14505

Test required: evaluation of filtration efficiency in with 153928 -
1969 as specified in HTM 2022,

Test item: Atlas Copeo - MYV60 (8102 2979 45)

Test conditions:
* Temperture: 23°C
= Humidity: 25.0 % RH
= Baromeiric pressure; 1035 mbar
= Test flow: S00 Vmin ATP
Test result:

[

Drain flask
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